1/21April 2004
M48T02
M48T12
5.0V, 16 Kbit (2Kb x8) TIMEKEEPER® SRAM
FEATURES SUMMARY
■ INTEGRATED, ULTRA LOW POWER SRAM,
REAL TIME CLOCK, AND POWER-FAIL
CONTROL CIRCUIT

M48T02, M48T12
PART NUMBERING
Table 13. Ordering Information Scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the ST Sales Office
nearest you.
Example: M48T 02 –70 PC 1
Device Type
M48T
Supply Voltage and Write Protect Voltage
02 = VCC = 4.75 to 5.5V; VPFD = 4.5 to 4.75V
12 = VCC = 4.5 to 5.5V; VPFD = 4.2 to 4.5V
Speed
–70 = 100ns (M48T02/12)
–150 = 150ns (M48T02/12)
–200 = 200ns (M48T02/12)
Package
PC = PCDIP24
Temperature Range
1 = 0 to 70°C
Shipping Method
blank = Tubes
M48T02, M48T12
20/21
REVISION HISTORY
Table 14. Document Revision History
Date Rev. # Revision Details
July 2000 1.0 First issue
13-Jul-00 1.1 trec change (Table 10)
07-May-01 2.0 Reformatted; temp. / voltage info. added to tables (Tables 8, 9, 3, 4, 10, 11)
14-May-01 2.1 Note added to Clock Calibration section; table footnote correction (Table 2)
16-Jul-01 2.2 Basic formatting / content changes (Figure 1, Tables 8, 9)
20-May-02 2.3 Add countries to disclaimer
26-Jun-02 2.4 Add footnote to table (Table 11)
28-Mar-03 3.0 v2.2 template applied; test conditions updated (Table 10)
31-Mar-04 4.0 Reformatted; Lead-free (Pb-free) package information update (Table 6, 13)
21/21
M48T02, M48T12